# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Name previously recorded on Reel 030335 Frame 0224. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Redpoint Bio Corporation	04/26/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S & P Ingredient Development, LLC	
Street Address:	5400 Opportunity Ct.	
Internal Address:	Suite 140	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7452563
Patent Number:	7455872

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: cmendoza@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6959
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen J. Gruber
Signature:	/Kristen J. Gruber/

502375897 REEL: 030574 FRAME: 0481

7/152563

20 00 HO

Date:	06/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cover_Sheet_Corrected_Assignments source=Cover_Sheet_Corrected_Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 030574 FRAME: 0482

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	04/26/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutek Food Science
Street Address:	5400 Opportunity Ct.
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7452563
Patent Number:	7455872

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

303-863-9700

Email: Correspondent Name: cmendoza@sheridanross.com

Address Line 1:

Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway

Address Line 2:

Suite 1200

Address Line 4:

Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6959
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen J. Gruber
Signature:	/Kristen J. Gruber/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=6959\_Assignment#page1.tif

S & P Ingredient Development, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Redpoint Bio Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 5501 Old York Road, Philadelpina, PA 19141 ("Redpoint") is the owner of U.S. Patent Nes, 7,452,563 and 7,455,872;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that Redpoint, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of Nutek Food Science, a Manager's corporation, having a business address of 5400 Opportunity Ct., Suite 120, Minnetonka, MN ("Nutek") do sell, assign and transfer unto 5400 Opportunity Ct., Suite 120, Minnetonka, MN ("Nutek") do sell, assign and transfer unto 5400 Opportunity Ct., Suite 120, Minnetonka, MN ("Nutek") do sell, assign and transfer unto 5400 Opportunity Ct., Suite 120, Minnetonka, MN ("Nutek") do sell, assign and transfer unto 5400 Opportunity Ct., Suite 120, Minnetonka, MN ("Nutek") do sell, assign and transfer unto 5400 Opportunity Ct., Suite 120, Minnetonka, MN ("Nutek") do sell, assign and transfer unto 7,455,872 and all rights associated therewith, including without limitation, all reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent. Invention Registrations. Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country: Redpoint also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said patents which has not already been transferred to Nutek. Redpoint warrants that it has made no assignment of the patents to a party other than Plutek and it is under no obligation to make any assignment of the patents to any other party; and Redpoint further agrees to cooperate with statek hereunder in confirming Nutek's exclusive ownership of the patents, but at the expense of Nutek.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

REDPOINT BIO CORPORATION

Name: Scott Howitz

Tille: President and CFU

Date: Apr. 26.2013

¥ S&R

lusiki min

AAST.\$\$458166.2

:0:

PATENT REEL: 030574 FRAME: 0484